of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2018 and Section 62 and 42 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant
rules framed there under, the Board of Directors at its Meeting held today, June27,2025,
approved the Conversion of 9,10,000 (Nine Lakh Ten Thousand only) convertible warrants
into equity shares at a Price of Rs. 54/- each, convertible into 9,10,000 (Nine Lakh Ten
Thousand only) Equity Shares (one Equity Share for one wamant issued) of the company of
the face value of Rs. 10/- each to the Promoters upon receipt of full subscription amount as
prescribed under Regulation 169 of SEBI ICDR Regulation.

The list of converted shares allottees is enclosed as Annexure A.